PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Teruaki YOGO	09/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Opton	
Street Address:	3-24, Akatsuki-cho, Seto-shi	
City:	Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	489-8645	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11235695

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)624-9229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-624-9220

Email: patent@davisandbujold.com
Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 500 North Commercial Street

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ADACHI P271US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 1

source=p271us.assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016650 FRAME: 0638

500055656

.H 840.00

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

	id/or ⊟Foreign Rights	Assignment Recorded on
	pplication or □U.S. Patent r(s) or □Present Owner	Reel:
		Frame:
Teruaki YC of Seto-shi	OGO , Aichi, Japan	
Kabushiki I	ssigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE: Kaisha Opton atsuki-cho, Seto-shi, Aichi, 489-86	
and the succes	ssors, assigns and legal representat	tives of the ASSIGNEE
	the entire right, title and interest in an undivided percent possessions and in all foreign countries, includ	(%) interest for the United States and its territorial
_		
	and all improvements which are disc SENDING DEVICE	losed in the invention entitled and which is found in:
	<u>september zo, zuus</u>	on; or; or; and; filed on;; filed on;; issued; however, correspondence is to be sent regarding patent eparately; or
	division, renewal, or substitute th	d for said invention by the above application or any nereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
	GNOR hereby covenants that no as or entered into which would conflic	signment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been at with this assignment;
all pertinent far as may be kn litigation or pro representative and enforce sa	cts and documents relating to said i own and accessible to ASSIGNOF oceeding related thereto and will pr s any and all papers, instruments or	GNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with nvention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents and will testify as to the same in any interference, comptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which rposes thereof.
IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have here	
Date:_	September 30, 2005	Teruaki YOGO The first the first terms of the first
Date:_	···········	
Date:_		
Date:_		
Date:_		
If ASSIGNOR	is a legal entity complete the followi	ng information
Name of perso	on authorized to sign on behalf of AS	SSIGNOR Title

RECORDED: 10/18/2005

REEL: 016650 FRAME: 0639